Field Selectable
LED Lamps
2
FIELD SELECTABLE LED LAMPS BROCHURE
Do more with less.
SpectraChoice™
Match the color of lighting across
a facility or choose to change the

Shape
Base
Type Order Code Description Volts
Carton
Qty MOL (in)
Selectable
Watts*
Selectable
Lumens
(Initial)*
Selectable Color
Temp.
(Initial)* CRI
Rated Life
L70 (Hrs)
Ballast Bypass (Type B) - 4ft Glass Tubes
T8 G13 93301824 LEDLCBDT8/G4/8SC 120-277 20 48
8
12*
16
1100
1600*
2000
3500K
4000K*
5000K
80 70,000
T8 G13 93313525 LEDLCBDT8/G4/8SCXL/120-347 120-347 20 48
10
13*
16
1650
2050*
2550
3000K 3500K
4000K*
5000K
80 70,000
Ballast Bypass (Type B) - 3ft Glass Tubes
T8 G13 93313565 LEDLCBDT8/G3/8SC/120-347 120-347 20 36
10
12*
14
1400
1650*
1800
3000K 3500K
4000K*
5000K
80 70,000
Ballast Bypass (Type B) - 2ft Glass Tubes
T8 G13 93313567 LEDLCBDT8/G2/8SC/120-347 120-347 20 24
7
9*
11
950

Bulb Shape
Base
Type Order Code Description Volts
Carton
Qty
MOL
(in) Watts
Lumens
(Initial)*
Selectable
Color Temp.
(Initial)* CRI
Rated Life
L70 (Hrs)
Ballast Bypass (Type B) - 8ft Glass Tubes
T8 Fa8 93319020 LED42BDT8/G8/Fa8/8SC/120-347 120-347 10 96 42
5300
5500
5500*
5400
3500K
4000K
5000K*
6500K
80 50,000
Ballast Bypass (Type B) - 4ft Glass Tubes
T8 G13 93313519 LED16BDT8/G4/8SCXL/120-347 120-347 20 48 16 2550
3000K
3500K
4000K*
5000K
80 70,000
T8 G13 93313501 LED13BDT8/G4/8SCXL/120-347 120-347 20 48 13 2050
3000K
3500K
4000K*
5000K
80 70,000
T8 G13 93313483 LED10BDT8/G4/8SCXL/120-347 120-347 20 48 10 1650
3000K
3500K
4000K*
5000K
80 70,000
T8 G13 93315883 LED14BDT8/G4/8SC 120-277 20 48 14 1850
3000K
3500K
4000K*
5000K

66 21379 LED/DR/D4L/LW 120-277 VAC 10 9.5 1.7 1.2 60 >0.9 26-34 VDC 0.48x4 Yes 12W Max. 4 Tubes: Class 2 Output
Bulb
Shape Base Type Order Code Description
Carton
Qty
MOL
(in)
Color Temp.
(Initial) CRI
Rated Life
L70 (Hrs)
Location
Rating
Initial Lumens:
6W 9W 12W 15W 18W
 LumenChoice® 4 ft T8 Glass Tubes - Fixed CCT
T8 G13 34211 LEDT8/LC/G/4/830 20 48 3000K 80 70,000 Damp 750 1150 1550 1900 2250
G13 93314798 LEDT8/LC/G/4/835XL 20 48 3500K 80 70,000 Damp 1000 1450 1850 2250 2600
G13 93314800 LEDT8/LC/G/4/840XL 20 48 4000K 80 70,000 Damp 1050 1500 1900 2300 2650
G13 93314802 LEDT8/LC/G/4/850XL 20 48 5000K 80 70,000 Damp 1050 1500 1900 2300 2650
 LumenChoice® U1 T8 T8 Glass Tubes - 1-5/8” leg spacing - Fixed CCT
T8-U1 2G13 28084 LED14T8/U/835  15 22.5 3500K 80 50,000 Damp 1100 1550
2G13 28164 LED14T8/U/840  15 22.5 4000K 80 50,000 Damp 1100 1550
 LumenChoice® U6 T8 Glass Tubes - 6” leg spacing - Fixed CCT
T8-U6 2G13 43131 LED15T8/G/U6/830 12 22.5 3000K 80 50,000 Damp 1050 1450 1700
2G13 43135 LED15T8/G/U6/835 12 22.5 3500K 80 50,000 Damp 1100 1550 1800
2G13 43143 LED15T8/G/U6/840 12 22.5 4000K 80 50,000 Damp 1100 1550 1800
2G13 43145 LED15T8/G/U6/850 12 22.5 5000K 80 50,000 Damp 1100 1550 1800
LumenChoice® + SpectraChoice™ T8 Type C LED Tube and Driver System
Bulb
Shape Base Type Order Code Description
Carton
Qty
MOL
(in)
Selectable
Color Temp.
(Initial) CRI
Rated Life
L70 (Hrs)
Location
Rating
Initial Lumens at Driver Settings:
6W 9W 12W 15W 18W
 LumenChoice® + SpectraChoice™ 4 ft T8 Glass Tube - Selectable CCT
T8 G13 93322420 LEDT8/LC/G/4/8SC 20 48
3500K
4000K
5000K
80 70,000 Damp 1050 1500 1950 2300 2700
 LumenChoice® + SpectraChoice™ 3 ft T8 Glass Tube - Selectable CCT
T8 G13 93322422 LEDT8/LC/G/3/8SC 20 36
3500K
4000K
5000K
80 70,000 Damp 1050 1500 1900 2250 2600
 LumenChoice® + SpectraChoice™ 2 ft T8 Glass Tube - Selectable CCT
T8 G13 93322418 LEDT8/LC/G/2/8SC 20 24
3500K
4000K
5000K
80 70,000 Damp 1000 1450 1850

66 21379 LED/DR/D4L/LW 120-277 VAC 10 9.5 1.7 1.2 60 >0.9 26-34 VDC 0.48x4 Yes 12W Max. 4 Tubes: Class 2 Output
Bulb
Shape Base Type Order Code Description
Carton
Qty
MOL
(in) Color Temp. (Initial) CRI
Rated Life
L70 (Hrs)
Location
Rating
Initial Lumens at Low Wattage Settings:
6W 9W 12W 15W 18W
 LumenChoice® 4 ft T5 XL Glass Tubes - Fixed CCT
T5 G5 93314792 LEDT5/LC/G/4/835XL 20 46 3500K 80 70,000 Damp 1150 1700 2150 2650 3050
G5 93314794 LEDT5/LC/G/4/840XL 20 46 4000K 80 70,000 Damp 1200 1750 2200 2700 3100
G5 93314796 LEDT5/LC/G/4/850XL 20 46 5000K 80 70,000 Damp 1200 1750 2200 2700 3100
 LumenChoice® 3 ft T5 HE Glass Tubes - Fixed CCT
T5 G5 39002 LEDT5LC/G3/840HE 20 34 4000K 80 70,000 Damp 900 1300 1650 2000 2300
G5 39003 LEDT5LC/G3/850HE 20 34 5000K 80 70,000 Damp 900 1300 1650 2000 2300
 LumenChoice® 2 ft T5 Glass Tubes - Fixed CCT
T5 G5 38968 LEDT5/LC/G/2/830 20 22 3000K 80 70,000 Damp 800 1200 1550 1800 2150
G5 38983 LEDT5/LC/G/2/840 20 22 4000K 80 70,000 Damp 850 1250 1650 1900 2200
G5 38992 LEDT5/LC/G/2/850 20 22 5000K 80 70,000 Damp 850 1250 1650 1900 2200
Bulb
Shape Base Type Order Code Description
Carton
Qty
MOL
(in)
Selectable Color
Temp. (Initial) CRI
Rated Life
L70 (Hrs)
Location
Rating
Initial Lumens at Driver Settings:
6W 9W 12W 15W 18W
 LumenChoice® + SpectraChoice™ 4 ft T5 Glass Tube - Selectable CCT
T5 G5 93323642 LEDT5/LC/G/4/8SC 20 46
3500K
4000K
5000K
80 70,000 Damp 1150 1650 2100 2500 2950
 LumenChoice® + SpectraChoice™ 3 ft T5 Glass Tube - Selectable CCT
T5 G5 93323644 LEDT5/LC/G/3/8SC 20 34
3500K
4000K
5000K
80 70,000 Damp 950 1350 1700 2050 2350
 LumenChoice® + SpectraChoice™ 2 ft T5 Glass Tube - Selectable CCT
T5 G5 93323646 LEDT5/LC/G/2/8SC 20 22
3500K
4000K
5000K
80 70,000 Damp 850 1250 1600 1850 2150

Shape
Base
Type Order Code Description Volts
Carton
Qty
MOL
(in)
MOD
(in) Watts*
Lumens
(Initial)*
Color
Temp.*
Wattage
Replacement CRI
Rated Life
L70 (Hrs)
LED Replacement Lamp for HID - Ballast Bypass (Type B)
ED28 EX39 93324112  LED/LC/ED28/740UXL 120-277 3 8.3 4.1
73
95
125*
14,000
18,000
23,500*
4000K
200W HPS / 250W MH
250W HPS /350W MH
310W HPS / 400W MH
>70 50,000
EX39 93324118  LED/LC/ED28/750UXL 120-277 3 8.3 4.1
73
95
125*
14,000
18,000
23,500*
5000K
200W HPS / 250W MH
250W HPS /350W MH
310W HPS / 400W MH
>70 50,000
ED37 EX39 93324104 LED/LC/ED37/740UXL 277-480 3 11.3 5.6
210
270
330*
42,000
53,500
65,000*
4000K
400W HPS / 400W MH
750W HPS / 750W MH
750W HPS / 1000W MH
>70 50,000
EX39 93324106  LED/LC/ED37/750UXL 277-480 3 11.3 5.6
210
270
330*
42,000

Bulb Shape
Base
Type Order Code Description Volts
Carton
Qty
MOL
(In)
MOD
(In) Watts
Lumens
(Initial)*
Selectable
Color
Temp.
(Initial)* CRI
Wattage
Replacement
Rated Life
L70 (Hrs)
Vertical Type B 2-pin - Fits in G24d and G24q sockets - Selectable Color Temperature - Ballast Bypass
Plug-In
G24 93300088 LED11BG24-V/8SC/120-347-4PK 120-347 24 5.9 3.1 10.5
1000
1100
1100
1100*
2700K
3000K
3500K
4000K*
80 13/18/26 50,000
G24 93312489 LED18BG24-V/8SC/120-347 120-347 12 6.5 3.6 18
1850
1850
1850
1850*
2700K
3000K
3500K
4000K*
80 32/42 50,000
Horizontal Type B 2-pin - Fits in G24d and G24q sockets - Selectable Color Temperature - Ballast Bypass
Plug-In
G24 93300087 LED11BG24-H/8SC/120-347-4PK 120-347 24 6.4 1.9 10.5
1000
1100
1100
1100*
2700K
3000K
3500K
4000K*
80 13/18/26 50,000
G24 93312525 LED18BG24-H/8SC/120-347 120-347 12 6.8 2.3 18
1850
1850
1850
1850*